Dear Editors,

We have studied the valuable comments from you, and tried our best to revise the manuscript. The point to point responds to the reviewer's comments are listed as following:

Reviewer #1

Comment: 1 Title. Please, the title should be focused on liver and bone marrow involvement during Epstein-Barr virus infection...

Response: Thank you for your valuable advice. After careful analysis, we agreed to change it "Epstein-Barr virus- associated hepatitis and aplastic anaemia: A Case Report".

Comment:2 Abstract. Does the abstract summarize and reflect the work described in the manuscript?...

Response: Thank you for your careful work. We restate the background, have modified the format of abbreviation.

Comment:3. Core tip "We found an ...similar cases have been reported in China." Was this information thoroughly verified?

Response: Thank you for your rigorous work .We have reviewed Literature.1994 Lau YL et al have reported a similar case. but the case that we want to report no epstein-Barr virus changes were detected in the liver biopsy. And we added eltrombopag in the treatment.

Comment: Laboratory examination "The percentage of CD3+CD45+ was 91.90%,...."

The legend of Figure 1 and Figure 2 should be better described.

Response: Thank you for your careful work. We have checked the space between the commas and have modified.

Comment: Quality of manuscript organization and presentation.

Response: Thank you for your evaluation for this manuscript. We revised grammar.

According to revision requirements, the abstract, main text, acknowledgements and References format have been modified accordingly.

Best regards
Yours sincerely